

# B.V.V.Sangha's Basaveshwar Commerce College, Bagalkot.



# CRITERION III RESEARCH, INNOVATIONS AND EXTENSION

3.5: Collaboration



MOU & Activities with Bagalkot Cement & Industries Ltd.

Bagalkot for placement

# MOU & Activities with Bagalkot Cement & Industries Ltd. Bagalkot for placement

Name of the institution / industry with whom the MoU / linkage is made	Purpose of the MoU/Linkage	Duration of MoU / linkage
Bagalkot Cement & Industries Ltd. Bagalkot	Career Guidance & Placement	1-09-2014 to 31-03-2019

# **Activity under the MOU**

Student Shweta Hulyal placed at Bagalkot cement industry

### MOU WITH BAGALKOT CEMENT & INDUSTRIES LIMITED



# BAGALKOT CEMENT & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

BAGALKOT-587111. (KARNATAKA)

Tel: (08354) 220735 / 220737 / 220738 FAX: (08354) 220736 E-Mail: works@bagalkotcement.com

# Memorandum of Understanding

Between

Bagalkot Cement & Industries Ltd., Bagalkot

And

B.V.V. Sangha's

Basaveshwar Commerce College, Bagalkot

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets for the terms and understanding between Bagalkot Cement & Industries Ltd., Bagalkot and the B.V.V. Sangha's Basaveshwar Commerce College, Bagalkot for Career Guidance and Placements for B.Com, BBA and M.Com students.

Bagalkot Cement and Industries Ltd. (BCIL) is a Kanoria Group Initiative that was setup in 2007 to acquire the cement division of Bagalkot Udyog Ltd. The Kanoria Group is part of the respected Kanoria Business Family, and has over five decades of experience in operating companies across diverse industries. The Company has over five decades of experience in cement manufacturing. Our operations commenced with a 300 TPD wet process kiln in Bagalkot. In 1982 the capacity was increased to a 1000 TPD dry process kiln. Currently the plant produces 1200 TPD of high quality clinker and 400,000 TPA of cement. The company manufactures OPC 43, PSC and PPC grades of cement. It is a leading brand in Karnataka, Goa and Southern Maharashtra. Backed by state of the art technology, the highest quality raw materials and a team committed to innovation, quality and professionalism, the Company is perfectly positioned to take advantage of and support the nation's growth.

#### MOU WITH BAGALKOT CEMENT & INDUSTRIES LIMITED



### **BAGALKOT CEMENT & INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

BAGALKOT-587111. (KARNATAKA)

Tel: (08354) 220735 / 220737 / 220738 FAX: (08354) 220736

E-Mail: works@bagalkotcement.com

The Basaveshwar Commerce College (Career Guidance and Placement Cell) is willing to take up the Placements for B.Com, BBA and M.Com students at the Bagalkot Cement and Industries Ltd.

The purpose of this MOU will be-

- 1. To enhance the Career Guidance and Placement activities for the Students of the college.
- 2. To boost the Placements level of the students.

This MOU is come into effect on 1st September, 2014 is at-will and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from the signatories of this MOU. And this MOU will end on 31st March, 2019

#### Contact Information

Name: Bagalkot Cement and Industries Ltd. Bagalkot

HR: Guru Salimath

Address: Bagalkot Cement and Industries Ltd. Bagalkot

Mobile: 9449845729

Name: B.V.V.Sangha's,

Basaveshwar Commerce College, Bagalkot

Representative: Prof. L.S. Patil

Position: Principal

Address: Basaveshwar Commerce College, Bagalkot-587101

Mobile: 9448571366

Email: bvvscommerce@gmail.com

For: Basaveshwar Commerce College

Bagalkot

Date: 1st September, 2014

For: Bagalkot Cement and Industries Ltd.

Bagalkot

Date: 1st September, 2014

REGD. OFF: 6" Floor, Block No. F. Sadium House, Veer Nariman Road, Churchgate, MUMBAI-400 020. Tel.: (022) 4355 2000 / 11, Fax: 2202 2884 E-mail: corp@bagalkotcement.com.

website: www.bagalkotcement.com

CIN: U26940MH2007PLC172697

#### ORDER COPY OF SHWETA HULYAL



## BAGALKOT CEMENT & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Tel: (08354) 220735 / 220737 / 220738 FAX: (08354) 220736

E-Mail: works@bagalkotcement.com

Ref: HRD: APPT/ Date: 02-02-2022

Mrs. Shweta Hulyal 264, Honyal Galli Killa, BAGALKOT

#### Sub: Appointment Order

This has reference to your application and subsequent interview you had with us. We are pleased to appoint you as " Accounts Assistant " with effect from 02.02.2022 on the following terms and conditions:

#### 01. Probation:

You will be on probation for a period of **Six Months** from your date of joining us. However if your performance is found to be unsatisfactory, the probation period may be extended at the discretion of the Management. During the said period your services are terminable by a notice of 15 days from either side.

#### 02. Confirmation:

On successful completion of your probation period and / or extended period of probation your services will be confirmed by an order. Until then you shall be deemed to be on probation.

#### 03. Salary & Allowances:

As per Annexure A attached herewith.

You will not be entitled to any remuneration, allowances and benefits and / or perquisites, except those specified herein.

#### 04. Pre-Conditions of Appointment:

Medical Fitness: Your appointment and its continuance is subject to your being found physically fit. You shall appear before the medical officer of the Company or any medical practitioner nominated for the purpose of medical examination and / or for health survey from time to time. You shall submit to such medical examination as and when required and failing to do so would be considered a gross misconduct.

0

cceeden

showtha S.H.

5